
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4194
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2004
NEW MEMORY PILLS
Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from bio-tech companies to launch new memory enhancing pills in India;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether trial tests have since been completed; and

(d) if so, the status of the tests and the names of the companies which are likely to get clearance from Government to launch these pills?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): The Office of Drugs Controller General of India has not received any specific proposal from any Bio-tech company, requesting for to launch new memory enhancing pill in India.

(b) to (d): Question do not arise.
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